These  pro  forma  statements  are not  necessarily  indicative  of the
financial  position or results of operations  which would have been attained had
each of the acquisitions been consummated on the dates indicated or which may be
attained in the future.

   CONMED CORPORATION
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME
   For the Year Ended December 29, 1995
   (in thousands, except per share amounts)

   Historical
   Birtcher &
   Historical   Master   Pro   Historical
   CONMED   Medical   Adjustments   Forma   NDM
   ----------   -----------   -----------   --------   ----------

Net sales   $99,558   $   7,971   $  (104)(2)   $107,425   $ 29,536
   -------   ----------   -------   --------   --------

Cost of sales   52,402   4,727   344 (2)   56,811   17,675
   (662)(3)

Selling and administrative expense   25,570   3,620   120 (4)   27,095   14,976
   (1,461)(3)
   (754)(5)

Research and development expense   2,832   600   (448)(2)   2,884
   (100)(3)
   -------   ----------   -------   --------   --------
   80,804   8,947   (2,961)   86,790   32,651
   -------   ----------   -------   --------   --------
Income (loss) from operations   18,754   (976)   2,857   20,635   (3,115)

Interest (expense) income, net   (1,991)   (90)   (329)(6)   (2,410)   (577)

Other income (expense), net   289
   -------   ----------   -------   --------   --------
Income (loss) before income tax   16,763   (1,066)   2 ,528   18,225   (3,403)
Provision for income tax   5,900   0   612(7)   6,512   188
   -------   ----------   -------   --------   --------

Net income (loss)   $10,863   $   (1,066)   $ 1,916   $ 11,713   $ (3,591)
   =======   ==========   =======   ========   ========

Earnings per common and common
   equivalent share   $   .94   $   .99

Weighted average number of common
   shares and equivalents outstanding   11,613   270(8)   11,883

(Continued)
   See accompanying notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Information
   for an explanation of the pro forma adjustments.

[…]

Weighted average number of common
   shares and equivalents outstanding   11,883

   See accompanying notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Information
   for an explanation of the pro forma adjustments.

   CONMED CORPORATION -- UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
   December 29, 1995
   (in thousands)

   Historical   Historical   Pro
   CONMED   NDM   Adjustments   Forma
   ----------   ----------   -----------   ---------

Assets
Current Assets:
   Cash .....   $ 1,539   $   2,096   $   (22)(15)   $   3,613
   Accounts receivable, net .....   22,649   3,567   --   26,216
   Income tax receivable .....   961   --   --   961
   Inventories .....   20,943   5,504   (1,000)(16)   25,447
   Deferred income tax .....   2,678   --   --   2,678
   Prepaid expenses .....   476   295   --   771
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
   Total current assets ....   49,246   11,462   (1,022)   59,686
Property, plant and equipment .....   19,728   10,370   (1,000)(16)   29,098
Deferred income taxes .....   2,907   --   --   2,907
Covenant not to compete .....   1,153   --   --   1,153
Goodwill .....   41,438   --   18,452 (16)   59,890
Patents and other assets .....   4,931   8,281   (6,026)(16)   7,186
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
   Total assets .....   $119,403   $ 30,113   $  10,404   $ 159,920
   =========   =========   =========   =========
Liabilities and Shareholders' Equity
Current Liabilities:
Current portion of long-term debt .....   $   6,000   $   1,403   $(1,403)(15)(16)   $   6,000
Accounts payable .....   2,351   2,562   1,295 (15)(16)   6,208
   Accrued payroll and withholdings ....   2,282   736   2,200 (16)   5,218
   Accrued pension .....   274   --   --   274
   Other current liabilities .....   989   2,151   (427)(15)(16)   2,713
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
   Total current liabilities   11,896   6,852   1,665   20,413

Long-term debt (less current portion) .....   26,340   8,100   23,900(15)(17)   58,340
Accrued pension .....   276   --   --   276
Deferred compensation .....   868   --   --   868
Long-term leases .....   3,521   --   --   3,521
Other long-term liabilities .....   1,500   --   --   1,500
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
   Total liabilities .....   44,401   14,952   25,565   84,918
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
Shareholders' Equity:
   Common stock .....   110   43   (43)(16)   110
   Paid in capital .....   44,560   18,457   (18,457)(16)   44,560
   Retained earnings .....   30,332   (3,339)   3,339 (16)   30,332
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
   Total shareholders' equity ....   75,002   15,161   (15,161)   75,002
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
   Total liabilities and
   shareholders' equity .....   $ 119,403   $  30,113   $  10,404   $ 159,920
   =========   =========   =========   =========

   See accompanying notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated
   Financial Information for explanation of pro forma adjustments.

   NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
   (in thousands, except share and per share data)

General

   1. The attached Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Income for the year
ended  December  29,  1995  gives  effect to the  Birtcher  and  Master  Medical